Passenger Car, SUV and Light Truck
PRODUCT GUIDE   |   SUMMER 2024
R&D EUROPE TESTING CENTRE
R&D CENTRE EUROPE
 OFFICES / REPRESENTATION OFFICES
R&D Centre Europe 3
Summer Tire Range 4
Corporate Social Responsibilities 6

performance of sportactive 2
EXTENDED E-RANGE
• The SportActive 2 EV utilized a new compound that delivers
a very low rolling resistance.
• Combined with a weight reduction, the SportActive 2 EV
delivers more mileage that standard tires, thereby reducing
the range-anxiety typical of EV driving.
• The SportActive 2 EV allowed the Kia EV6 to travel
longer and consume less energy than
many premium UHP.
-1,2
+0,4
+0,9
+1,6
range 2024 RIM EU SIZE LI XL EPREL
18 235/45R18 98 Y XL B A 69 A 1655548
19 235/55R19 105 V XL A A 69 A 1655549
20 255/45R20 105 H XL A A 69 A 1655550
Sportactive 2 ev car models
235/45R18 (Y) BYD Yuan EV
Hyundai Kona EV
Kia Soul EV

   Balanced, stiff shoulders
for precise steering and
immediate response
   3 Wide grooves and an additional
groove on the outer section for
ex ceptional water drainage
(5 grooves for >265mm)
   Micro sipes provide
suction effect for
enhanced grip
More information about
the new GT RADIAL tire?
Please scan QR-Code
LI  Load Capacity     Speed Rating   XL  Extraload     Fuel Efficiency     Wet Grip     Noise Grade     Noise Data
RIM EU SIZE LI XL EPREL
16 195/45R16 84 V XL D A 69 A 1066030
16 205/45R16 87 W XL D A 69 A 898358
16 215/45R16 90 V XL D A 69 A 1066032
17 205/40R17 84 W XL D A 69 A 898357
17 205/45R17 88 W XL D A 69 A 1066031
17 205/45R17 88 Y XL D A 69 A 1655519
17 215/40R17 87 W XL D A 69 A 898359
17 215/45R17 91 W XL D A 69 A 1066033
17 215/45R17 91 Y XL D A 69 A 1655520
17 225/45R17 94 Y XL D A 69 A 898361
17 235/45R17 97 Y XL C A 69 A 1066038
17 245/45R17 99 W XL C A 69 A 1066042
18 225/40R18 92 Y XL D A 69 A 898360
18 225/45R18 95 Y XL D A 69 A 898362
18 235/40R18 95 Y XL D A 69 A 1066037
18 235/45R18 98 W XL C A 69 A 898365
18 235/45R18 98 Y XL C A 69 A 1655521
18 235/45R18 98 Y XL YES B A 69 A 1655548
18 245/35R18 92 Y XL D A 69 A 1655514
18 245/40R18 97 Y XL C A 69 A 1066048
18 245/45R18 100 Y XL YES C A 69 A 898368
18 255/35R18 94 Y XL D A 69 A 1066045
18 255/45R18 103 W XL C A 69 A 1066050
18 255/55R18 109 Y XL C A 69 A 1066052
18 255/60R18 112 V XL B A 69 A 1655515
19 225/35R19 88 Y XL D A 69 A 1066034
19 225/40R19 93 Y XL C A 69 A 1066035
19 225/45R19 96 Y XL C A 69 A 1066036
19 235/35R19 91 Y XL D A 69 A 898363
19 235/40R19 96 Y XL D A 69 A 898364
19 235/45R19 99 Y XL C A 69 A 1066039
19 235/50R19 103 V XL C A 69 A 1655516
19 235/55R19 105 V XL YES A A 69 A 1655549
19 235/55R19 105 W XL B A 69 A 898366
19 245/35R19 93 Y XL D A 69 A 898367
19 245/40R19 98 Y XL C A 69 A 1066041
19 245/45R19 102 Y XL YES C A 69 A 1066043
19 255/35R19 96 Y XL C A 69 A 1066046
19 255/40R19 100 Y XL C A 69 A 1066049
19 255/50R19 107 Y XL YES B A 69 A 1066051
19 255/55R19 111 Y XL YES B A 69 A 1066053
19 275/40R19 105 Y XL B A 69 A 1066055
20 245/35R20 95 Y XL D A 69 A 1066040
20 245/45R20 103 Y XL YES C A 69 A 1066044
20 255/35R20 97 Y XL C A 69 A 1066047
20 255/45R20 105 H XL YES A A 69 A 1655550
20 255/45R20 105 W XL B A 70 A 898369
20 255/50R20 109 Y XL B A 69 A 1742472
20 265/45R20 104 Y SL C A 69 A 1066054
20 275/40R20 106 Y XL YES B A 70 A 898370
20 275/45R20 110 Y XL YES B A 69 A 1066056
21 275/45R21 110 Y XL C A 69 A 1655517
21 295/35R21 107 Y XL B A 69 A 1066057
22 275/40R22 107 Y XL C A 69 A 1655518
SportActive 2Precise control meets
driving pleasure AB1 Siegel Testsieger
Edition 10/2023
 PRODUCT GUIDE SUMMER | 15

distances – Wet label A
   Improved rolling resistance for
lower emissions and fuel savings
   4 Wide grooves for exceptional
water drainage (3 grooves
for sections <195)
   Great driving comfort
and precise handling
More information about
the new GT RADIAL tire?
Please scan QR-Code
LI  Load Capacity     Speed Rating   XL  Extraload     Fuel Efficiency     Wet Grip     Noise Grade     Noise Data
FE2The all-rounder for a relaxed
and enjoyable journey
RIM EU SIZE LI XL EPREL
14 165/70R14 81 T SL D A 69 B 981259
14 175/65R14 82 T SL D A 69 B 981260
14 185/60R14 82 H SL D A 69 B 981265
15 175/65R15 84 T SL D A 69 B 981261
15 175/65R15 88 H XL C A 70 B 981262
15 185/55R15 82 H SL D A 69 B 981263
15 185/55R15 82 V SL D A 69 B 981264
15 185/60R15 88 H XL C A 69 B 898340
15 185/65R15 88 T SL C A 69 B 898371
15 185/65R15 88 H SL C A 69 B 898356
15 185/65R15 92 T XL C A 70 B 1441083
15 195/50R15 82 V SL D A 69 B 981266
15 195/55R15 85 H SL D A 69 B 981267
15 195/55R15 85 V SL D A 69 B 981268
15 195/60R15 88 H SL C A 69 B 981271
15 195/60R15 88 V SL C A 69 B 981272
15 195/65R15 91 H SL C A 69 B 898378
15 195/65R15 91 V SL C A 69 B 981273
15 195/65R15 95 H XL C A 69 A 898341
16 195/55R16 87 H SL YES C A 69 B 981269
16 195/55R16 91 V XL C A 70 B 981270
16 195/60R16 89 H SL C A 69 B 1830645
16 205/55R16 91 H SL YES C A 69 B 898379
16 205/55R16 91 V SL YES C A 69 B 898343
16 205/55R16 91 W SL C A 69 B 981274
16 205/55R16 94 V XL C A 70 B 1441081
16 205/60R16 92 H SL C A 69 B 981275
16 205/60R16 96 V XL B A 70 B 981276
16 215/55R16 97 W XL B A 70 B 981278
16 215/60R16 99 V XL C A 70 B 981280
16 215/65R16 98 H SL YES C A 69 B 898346
16 225/55R16 99 W XL C A 70 B 981281
17 205/50R17 93 W XL C A 69 A 898342
17 205/55R17 95 W XL C A 69 A 898344
17 215/50R17 95 W XL C A 70 B 981277
17 215/55R17 94 W SL YES C A 69 B 898380
17 215/60R17 96 H SL YES C A 69 B 898345
17 215/65R17 99 V SL C A 69 B 898347
17 225/50R17 98 Y XL C A 69 A 898348
17 225/55R17 101 Y XL C A 69 A 898350
17 225/60R17 99 V SL C A 69 B 981283
17 225/65R17 102 V SL C A 69 B 898351
17 235/55R17 103 Y XL B A 70 B 1830646
17 235/55R17 99 V SL C A 69 B 898353
17 235/65R17 108 V XL B A 69 A 898355
18 215/50R18 92 W SL D A 69 B 1830647
18 215/55R18 99 V XL YES C A 70 B 981279
18 225/50R18 99 W XL C A 69 A 898349
18 225/55R18 102 W XL B A 70 B 1830648
18 225/55R18 98 V SL C A 69 B 981282
18 225/60R18 100 V SL C A 69 B 981284
18 235/50R18 101 Y XL B A 70 B 1830649
18 235/50R18 97 V SL C A 69 B 898352
18 235/55R18 104 V XL YES B A 70 B 981285
18 235/60R18 107 W XL YES B A 69 A 898354
 PRODUCT GUIDE SUMMER | 19
Speed: Inch: Series:
T–V 13–16 55–80
FE1 City
LI  Load Capacity     Speed Rating   XL  Extraload     Fuel Efficiency     Wet Grip     Noise Grade     Noise Data
RIM EU SIZE LI XL EPREL
13 145/80R13 79 T XL D B 71 B 898273
13 155/80R13 83 T XL D B 71 B 898274
13 165/80R13 83 T SL D B 69 B 898275
14 155/65R14 79 T SL D B 71 B 1830651
14 165/65R14 83 T XL D B 71 B 898276
14 175/70R14 88 T XL D B 71 B 898279
14 185/70R14 88 H SL D B 69 B 898283
14 185/65R14 86 H SL D B 69 B 898281
14 195/70R14 91 H SL D B 69 B 898284
15 155/60R15 78 T XL D B 71 B 898285
15 165/65R15 85 T XL D B 71 B 898286
15 175/55R15 81 T XL D B 71 B 898287
16 185/55R16 87 V XL D B 71 B 898272
URBAN MOBILITY WITH
CONFIDENT HANDLING
FE1 City
FEATURES & BENEFITS
LONG LIFE
Specially designed polymers for wear resistance
ROBUSTNESS IN THE CITY
Flexible casing material for better shock absorbtion
START-/ STOP PERFORMANCE
Optimized block design for interlocked road contact
The reliable partner
for the urban jungle
ComfortAsymmetrical Low Noise Water Evacuation Wet Handling
 PRODUCT GUIDE SUMMER | 21
Savero SUV
RIM EU SIZE LI XL M +S EPREL
16 215/70R16 100 H SL M+S D C 70 B 898589
16 215/65R16 98 H SL M+S D C 70 B 898592
16 215/60R16 95 H SL M+S D C 70 B 898593
16 225/70R16 103 H SL M+S D C 70 B 898590
16 235/70R16 106 H SL M+S D C 70 B 898591
16 235/60R16 100 H SL M+S D C 70 B 898594
16 245/70R16 111 H XL M+S C C 72 B 898577
16 265/70R16 112 H SL M+S C C 72 B 898578
17 215/60R17 96 H SL M+S C C 70 B 898582
17 215/55R17 94 V SL M+S D C 70 B 898597
17 225/65R17 102 H SL M+S C C 70 B 898579
17 225/60R17 99 H SL M+S D C 70 B 898596
17 235/65R17 108 V XL M+S D C 70 B 898595
17 235/55R17 99 V SL M+S D C 70 B 898598
17 245/65R17 111 H XL M+S C C 72 B 898580
17 255/60R17 106 V SL M+S C C 72 B 898583
17 265/65R17 112 H SL M+S C C 72 B 898581
18 215/55R18 99 V XL M+S D C 70 B 898601
18 225/65R18 103 H SL M+S D C 70 B 898599
18 225/60R18 100 H SL M+S D C 70 B 898600
18 235/60R18 107 V XL M+S C C 70 B 898584
18 235/55R18 100 V SL M+S D C 70 B 898602
18 265/60R18 110 H SL M+S C C 72 B 898585
CONTINUE DRIVING EVEN
WHEN THE ROAD ENDS
Savero SUV
Speed: Inch: Series:

characteristics across wide range of temperatures
RELIABLE PERFORMANCE IN WINTER
CONDITIONS
Multiple deep sipes ensures firm acceleration and
reduced breaking distance
HIGH MILEAGE
All season compound technology
Balanced
performance
Comfort All Season Wet Handling Snow Handling
 PRODUCT GUIDE SUMMER | 25
MAXMILER Pro
LI  Load Capacity     Speed Rating   PR  Ply rating    Fuel Efficiency     Wet Grip     Noise Grade     Noise Data
RIM EU SIZE LI PR EPREL
12 145R12C 86/84 N 8PR D C 71 B 898108
12 155R12C 88/86 R 8PR D C 71 B 898080
13 165R13C 94/92 R 8PR D C 71 B 898081
13 175R13C 97/95 R 8PR D C 71 B 898083
14 175/65R14C 90/88 T 6PR D C 71 B 898082
14 185R14C 102/100 R 8PR D B 71 B 898401
14 195R14C 106/104 R 8PR C B 71 B 898383
14 205/75R14C 109/107 S 8PR C B 71 B 898398
14 205R14C 109/107 P 8PR C B 71 B 898404
15 195/70R15C 104/102 R 8PR C B 71 B 898381
15 205/70R15C 106/104 R 8PR C B 71 B 898385
15 215/70R15C 109/107 S 8PR C B 71 B 898389
15 215/65R15C 104/102 T 6PR D B 71 B 898399
15 225/70R15C 112/110 R 8PR C B 71 B 898393
16 185/75R16C 104/102 T 8PR C B 71 B 898400
16 195/75R16C 107/105 R 8PR C B 71 B 898382
16 195/65R16C 104/102 T 8PR C B 71 B 898403
16 195/60R16C 99/97 H 6PR D B 71 B 898402
16 205/75R16C 113/111 R 10PR C B 71 B 898386
16 205/65R16C 107/105 T 8PR C B 71 B 898384
16 215/75R16C 116/114 R 10PR C B 71 B 898391
16 215/70R16C 108/106 T 6PR D B 71 B 898390
16 215/65R16C 109/107 T 8PR C B 71 B 898388
16 215/60R16C 103/101 H 6PR D B 71 B 898387
16 225/65R16C 112/110 T 8PR C B 71 B 898392
16 235/65R16C 121/119 R 10PR C B 71 B 898394
17 215/60R17C 109/107 T 8PR C B 71 B 898395
17 235/60R17C 117/115 R 10PR D B 71 B 898396
THE IDEAL TIRE FOR YOUR
COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS
MAXMILER Pro
Speed: Inch: Series:

 PRODUCT GUIDE SUMMER | 27
MAXMILER AllSeason 2
LI  Load Capacity     Speed Rating   PR  Ply rating      Fuel Efficiency     Wet Grip     Noise Grade     Noise Data
RIM EU SIZE LI PR 3PMSF EPREL
15 195/70R15C 104/102 T 8PR 3PMSF D A 71 B 1556319
15 215/70R15C 109/107 S 8PR 3PMSF C A 71 B 1556321
15 215/65R15C 104/102 T 6PR 3PMSF D A 71 B 1556320
15 225/70R15C 112/110 S 8PR 3PMSF C A 71 B 1556322
16 195/75R16C 110/108 R 10PR 3PMSF D A 71 B 1556324
16 195/65R16C 104/102(100) R(T) 8PR 3PMSF D A 71 B 1556323
16 205/75R16C 113/111 R 10PR 3PMSF D A 71 B 1556326
16 205/65R16C 107/105 T 8PR 3PMSF D A 71 B 1556325
16 215/75R16C 116/114 R 10PR 3PMSF D A 71 B 1556329
16 215/65R16C 109/107 T 8PR 3PMSF C A 71 B 1556328
16 215/60R16C 103/101 T 6PR 3PMSF D A 71 B 1556327
16 225/75R16C 121/120 R 10PR 3PMSF D A 71 B 1556331
16 225/65R16C 112/110 R 8PR 3PMSF C A 71 B 1556330
16 235/65R16C 121/119 R 10PR 3PMSF D A 71 B 1556318
17 215/60R17C 109/107(104) T(H) 8PR 3PMSF C A 71 B 1556332
17 225/55R17C 109/107(104) T(H) 8PR 3PMSF C A 71 B 1556333
THE ALL-SEASON VAN TIRE
WITH LONG LASTING MILEAGE
MAXMILER AllSeason 2
Speed: Inch: Series: